506157005 07/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6203738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADNAN SHENNIB	05/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IHEAR MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	15250 HESPERIAN BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 102
City:	SAN LEANDRO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94578

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16808071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IP.docket.SE@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6100

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P251609.US.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES DANIELSON
SIGNATURE:	/James Danielson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=20180516_SignedAssignment-ALL_P251609US02#page1.tif source=20180516_SignedAssignment-ALL_P251609US02#page2.tif

PATENT 506157005 REEL: 053228 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Adnan Shennib (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having an address of 7001 Elverton Drive, Oakland, CA 94611, am the sole inventor named on a patent application entitled "SUBSCRIPTION-BASED WIRELESS SERVICE FOR A CANAL HEARING DEVICE," filed November 10, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/937,712, which application claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application entitled "SUBSCRIPTION-BASED WIRELESS SERVICE FOR A HEARING DEVICE", filed November 11, 2014 and assigned Application No. 62/078,361 (together, the two afore-mentioned applications being the "Applications");

WHEREAS, iHear Medical, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 15250 Hesperian Blvd., Suite 102, San Leandro, California 94578, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications, and any and all patents which may be granted based on said Applications in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said Applications and all patents based on said Applications to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents based on said Applications to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 053228 FRAME: 0847 States and foreign patents based on the Applications, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Applications or patents.

By:

Adnan Shennib

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss
COUNTY OF MANA ECLA)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

S. GUNNARI
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
COMMISSION # 2237489
ALAMEDA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. April 8, 2022